## **To: All Legends Drive Communities**

## **Legends Drive Special Tax District: Ordinance 85-2024**

Legends Drive Special Tax District - Second reading.

The second reading for Ordinance 85-2024 was unanimously approved by the Horry County Council yesterday evening.

The next step is a third reading. Although it will probably be held on Tuesday, September 3, at 6pm at the Council Chambers in Conway, we will let you know as soon as it is official and confirm whether there will be public input.

August 14, 2024 Tom Tiscione Legends Drive Special Tax District Team LegendsDr2024@gmail.com